
Amendment No. 2
This Amendment is incorporated into the accompanying AIA Document A141-2014 Standard Form of Agreement 
Between Owner and Design-Builder dated the 25th of March in the year two thousand and twenty-two. 

For the following PROJECT:

Maintenance Facility Project
1821 Pacific Ave.
Selma, CA 93662

THE OWNER:

Fresno County Rural Transit Agency (FCRTA)
2035 Tulare Street, Suite 201
Fresno, CA 93721

THE DESIGN-BUILDER:

Zumwalt Construction, Inc.
5520 E. Lamona Ave.
Fresno, CA 93727

The Owner and Design-Builder hereby amend the Agreement as follows.

1. The amount of this Amendment is Two Million Seven Hundred and Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eight  
Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,703,608), subject to authorized adjustments as provided in the Design-Build 
Documents, in accordance with approved PCO #’s 13, 15, 16, and 18. 

• Original contract amount: $14,853,340
• Previous Amendments: $0
• Amount of this Amendment: $2,703,608
• New Contract amount including this Amendment: $17,556,948

All other terms and conditions of the accompanying Agreement, including previous Amendments, shall remain 
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, through their authorized representatives, have affixed their signatures.

DESIGN-BUILDER

By:
Signature Title Date

FRESNO COUNTY RURAL TRANSIT AGENCY (FCRTA)

By:
Signature Title Date


